TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innosys, Inc.		05/02/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trippe Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	1111 West 35th Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555001	KEYSPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.222.0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Saret

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205515-9069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret
Signature:	/larry l. saret/
Date:	04/27/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0947

OF \$40.00 Z355001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innosys, Inc., a California corporation, having offices located at 4118 Lakeside Drive, Richmond, CA 94806 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is the owner of the mark KEYSPAN, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,555,001, dated April 2, 2002, and corresponding goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademark; and

WHEREAS, Trippe Manufacturing Company, an Illinois corporation, having offices located at 1111 West 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment effective May 2, 2008, whereby ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE certain Intellectual Property including the mark KEYSPAN, and ASSIGNOR also agreed to execute individual assignments to each trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the trademark KEYSPAN and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,555,001 therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of May 2, 2008.

	innosys, inc.
	Ву:
	Name: MIKE RITENHOUR
	Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF	
this day, and acknowledged that this Tra	tify that the above-mentioned person appeared before me ademark Assignment was signed and delivered as the free alf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for
Given under my hand and seal this	day of2011 .
	See attached ack

205515-9069\8563904.1

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
County of Alameda				
on March 2nd	2011	before me,	Eric Tharpe	Notary Public,
personally appeared Michael	Rode.	nhour		
who proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed he/she/they executed the his/he//their signature(s) of which the person(s) act	to the with same in his on the instru	nin instrument s/b et/th eir aut ument the per	and acknowled horized capacity son(s), or the e	ged to me that y(tes), and that by
I certify under PENALTY (laws of the State	e of California that
the foregoing paragraph is		correct.	1	EDIO TILABBE
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.		T N	ERIC THARPE COMM. # 1735493 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDIA CONTROL
)	ly Comrn. Exp. March 30, 2011
Signature of Notary Public				
		OPTIONAL		
Though the information below is no could prevent fraudo	ot required by la	aw, it may prove va	luable to persons rely f this form to another	ring on the document and document.
Description of Attached Title or Type of Document:	Document Vade M	t ark as	sigument	
··	<u> </u>	0()	Number of Pa	odoe.
Document Date:			Number of Fa	
signer(s) Other Than Named Al	ove:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name:	_			RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	-			Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s):				
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ G				
☐ Attorney in Fact				
☐ Trustee				
☐ Guardian or Conservator				
Other:				·
Signer Is Representing:				
organica is respressed unity.				



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE accepts this trademark assignment and has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 8^{74} day of March, 2011. Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, John E. Front, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Trademark Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of said person on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal this 8 day of Maren, 2011. JOAN E FRONTCZAK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 7, 2014

RECORDED: 04/27/2011